
Revised 12/15/2025 Page 1 
 

 

 

Pharm.D. Program Quality Indicators 
Accreditation Status 

Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education - The University of Oklahoma College of Pharmacy Doctor 
of Pharmacy program earned an 8 year accreditation status from 2020, which is the longest term 
achievable for any college/school of pharmacy, from the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education 
(ACPE), 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 4100, Chicago, IL 60603-4810, 312/664-3575; FAX 312/664-4652, 
web site www.acpe-accredit.org.  Policies and regulations pertaining to the accreditation process are 
available on the ACPE website: http://www.acpe-accredit.org or by calling the ACPE office at 312-664-
3575. 
Higher Learning Commission - The University of Oklahoma has been accredited by the Higher Learning 
Commission (HLC) since 1913. The reaffirmation of OU’s accreditation was last issued in 2023. 

 

On-Time Graduation Rates 

Semester 
Matriculated Class of # Admitted 

# Left 
Program 

# Delayed 
Graduation 

On-Time 
Graduation 

Rate  
(within 4 years) 

Graduation 
Rate  

(within 6 years) 

Fall 2021 2025 67 18 9 40 (59.7%) 49 (73.1%) 

Fall 2020 2024 56 7 0 49 (87.5%) 49 (87.5%) 

Fall 2019 2023 63 2 0 61 (96.8%) 61 (96.8%) 

Fall 2018 2022 61 4 0 57 (93.4%) 57 (93.4%) 

Fall 2017 2021 52 1 0 51 (98.1%) 51 (98.1%) 

Fall 2016 2020 85 4 1 80 (94.1%) 81 (95.3%) 

 
  

http://www.acpe-accredit.org/
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NAPLEX and MPJE Pass Rates 
North American Pharmacist Licensure Examination (NAPLEX) Passing Rates for First Attempts by Class between 
graduation and December 31st 

Class of 

University of Oklahoma All ACPE Accredited Schools 
First Attempt  

Pass Rate 
Number of First 

Attempts 
First Attempt  

Pass Rate 
Number of First 

Attempts 

2024 90% 50 78% 10,466 

2023 86% 55 77% 12,229 

2022 80% 54 77% 13,371 

2021 98% 51 84% 13,260 

2020 91% 85 87% 14,011 

NAPLEX pass rates for all schools can be found here: https://nabp.pharmacy/wp-content/uploads/NAPLEX-Pass-Rates.pdf 

 

Multistate Pharmacy Jurisprudence Examination (MPJE) Passing Rates for First Attempts by Class between 
graduation and December 31st 

Class of 

Among graduates who tested in the state in which their school is located  

OU Pass Rate 
OU Number of First-

Attempts 
All ACPE Accredited 
Schools -Pass Rate 

All ACPE Accredited 
Schools -  

Number of First 
Attempts 

2024 92.7% 41 78.4% 6,257 

2023 79.2% 48 73.7% 7,918 

2022 82.0% 50 75.6% 8,789 

2021 90.5% 42 77.9 % 12,850 

2020 86.1% 72 80.9% 15,779 

MPJE pass rates for all schools can be found here: https://nabp.pharmacy/wp-content/uploads/MPJE-Pass-Rates.pdf 

  

https://nabp.pharmacy/wp-content/uploads/NAPLEX-Pass-Rates.pdf
https://nabp.pharmacy/wp-content/uploads/MPJE-Pass-Rates.pdf
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Participation in Curricular Specialty Tracks by Graduating Class 

Class of 
Number of 
Students 

Curricular Specialty Track Type, n (row percentage) 

Any Track 
Ambulatory 

Care Leadership Nuclear Pediatrics Research 

2025 40 15 (37.5) 3 (7.5) 1 (2.5) 7 (17.5) 1 (2.5) 3 (7.5) 

2024 50 16 (32.0) 2 (4.0) 7 (14.0) 4 (8.0) 3 (6.0)  

2023 61 32 (52.5) 2 (3.3) 17 (27.9) 6 (9.8) 3 (4.9) 4 (6.6) 

2022 57 38 (66.7) 2 (3.5) 29 (50.9) 5 (8.8) 2 (3.5)  

2021 52 28 (53.8) 4 (7.7) 16 (30.8) 2 (3.8) 2 (3.8) 4 (7.7) 

2020 87 43 (49.4) 4 (4.6) 27 (31.0) 9 (10.3) 3 (3.4)  

Total 347 172 (49.6) 17 (4.9) 97 (28.0) 33 (9.5) 14 (4.0) 11 (3.2) 

 

Required Fourth Year Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examinations (APPE) 
First Attempt Pass Rate 

Class of Number of 
Students 

Adult Medicine 
Exam 

Ambulatory 
Care Exam 

Community 
Exam Hospital Exam 

2025 40 40 (100%) 40 (100%) 39 (97.5%) 40 (100%) 

2024 50 49 (98%) 50 (100%) 50 (100%) 47 (94.0%) 

2023 61 59 (95.1%) 61 (100%) 59 (96.7%) 59 (96.7%) 

2022 57 51 (89.5%) 54 (94.7%) 54 (94.7%) 53 (93.0%) 

2021 52 52 (100%) 49 (94.2%) 52 (100%) 51 (98.1%) 

2020 87 # # 87 (100%) 87 (100%) 

Note – All students passed on 2nd attempt 
# Required exam initiated with class of 2021 



Employment Type Category

Class

Class of
2020

Class of
2021

Class of
2022

Class of
2023

Class of
2024

Class of
2025

Grand
Total

Completing
post-graduate
education or
residency

Fellowship/Graduate Program

Residency

Total

Employed within
the profession of
pharmacy

Community Pharmacy
(Corporate or Chain)

Community Pharmacy
(Independent)

Hospital Pharmacy

Indian Health Service

Institutional Pharmacy
(Long-term Care & Correctional)

Military

Nuclear Pharmacy

Other (Industry Advisor,
Manufacturing, Outpatient)

Pharmacy Benefits
Management

Poison Control Center or Call
Center

Total

Employed outside
of Pharmacy

Employed outside of Pharmacy

Total

Other I have not yet finalized my plans

Unknown/Lost to Follow-up

Total

Grand Total

106
30.55%

95
27.38%

11
3.17%

15
37.50%

15
37.50%

15
30.00%

14
28.00%

1
2.00%

17
27.87%

15
24.59%

2
3.28%

13
22.81%

11
19.30%

2
3.51%

22
42.31%

20
38.46%

2
3.85%

24
27.59%

20
22.99%

4
4.60%

215
61.96%

4
1.15%

3
0.86%

6
1.73%

10
2.88%

3
0.86%

4
1.15%

9
2.59%

46
13.26%

31
8.93%

99
28.53%

16
40.00%

3
7.50%

1
2.50%

1
2.50%

1
2.50%

1
2.50%

1
2.50%

8
20.00%

35
70.00%

1
2.00%

2
4.00%

2
4.00%

2
4.00%

1
2.00%

13
26.00%

3
6.00%

11
22.00%

38
62.30%

1
1.64%

1
1.64%

2
3.28%

1
1.64%

1
1.64%

9
14.75%

8
13.11%

15
24.59%

39
68.42%

1
1.75%

1
1.75%

1
1.75%

2
3.51%

10
17.54%

10
17.54%

14
24.56%

28
53.85%

1
1.92%

1
1.92%

1
1.92%

6
11.54%

4
7.69%

15
28.85%

59
67.82%

2
2.30%

1
1.15%

2
2.30%

2
2.30%

1
1.15%

3
3.45%

7
8.05%

5
5.75%

36
41.38%

3
0.86%

3
0.86%

2
3.28%

2
3.28%

1
1.75%

1
1.75%

23
6.63%

14
4.03%

9
2.59%

9
22.50%

9
22.50%

4
6.56%

4
6.56%

4
7.02%

4
7.02%

2
3.85%

2
3.85%

4
4.60%

4
4.60%

347
100.00%

40
100.00%

50
100.00%

61
100.00%

57
100.00%

52
100.00%

87
100.00%

First position after graduation by Class


